

<b>FOR OFFICE USE ONLY</b>	

**HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Wright to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 497 by Senator Miguez

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, after "(B)(1)" insert a comma "," and "1133(A), and 1141(A)(3)"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, line 2, change "(B)(2)," to "(B)(2) and (3)(b),"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 1, line 3, after "legislature;" insert "to provide for the number of members of the  
7 board; to provide relative to the number of members required to conduct business;"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 1, line 6, change "R.S. 42:1132(B)(1) is" to "R.S. 42:1132(B)(1), 1133(A), and  
10 1141(A)(3) are"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 5

12 On page 1, line 10, delete "eleven" and insert "**fifteen**"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 6

14 On page 1, line 11, delete "seven" and insert "**nine**"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 7

16 On page 1, line 16, delete "seven" and insert "**nine**"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 8

18 On page 1, line 16, delete "three" and insert "**five**"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 9

20 On page 2, line 2, delete "Two" and insert "**Three**"

21 AMENDMENT NO. 10

22 On page 2, line 5, delete "Two" and insert "**Three**"

23 AMENDMENT NO. 11

24 On page 2, between lines 7 and 8, insert the following:

